
Table 1 Detected donkey milk oligosaccharides

No. molecular mass Composition a assignment

1 633.2 H2A1 3’-SL
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633.2

488.2

504.2

707.2

666.2

869.3 

1072.4

H2A1

H2F1

H3

H3N1

H4

H4N1

H4N2

6’-SL

3-FL

galactotriose

LNnT/iso-LNnT

galactotetraose

LNnP I

LNnH

a H, Hex; N, HexNAc; F, dHex; A, Neu5Ac
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